



3rd November, 2023

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: BSE Security Code: 503229

Sub: Disclosure of publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Thursday, 2nd November, 2023, in "Financial Express" (English newspaper) and in "Lakshadeep" (Marathi newspaper).

A copy of the results published is enclosed herewith. The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.simplex-group.com.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Simplex Realty Limited**

KINJAL
PRATI
K
SHAH

Digitally
signed by
KINJAL
PRATIK SHAH
Date:
2023.11.03
12:42:34
+05'30'

Kinjal P Shah
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

CIN-L17110MH1912PLC000351

30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharaj Chowk, Mahalaxmi (E), Mumbai – 400011

T : +91 22 2308 2951 | F : +91 22 23072773 | E : investors@simplex-group.cdm W : www.simplex-group.com

Coal India output increases 15% in Oct to 61 MT

COAL INDIA'S PRODUCTION rose by 15% in the month of October to 61 MT (million tonne) from 53 MT in the corresponding period a year ago, the company said. During April-October, the company recorded a growth of 12% in coal production at 394 MT compared to 352 MT in the same period last year. Further, the company's coal supply to thermal power plants rose by 11% in the month to 50.8 MT compared to 45.8 MT in October 2022.

Supplies rose to 346 MT in the first seven months of the current financial year, a 5% rise from 331 MT in Apr-Oct period a year ago. The supply to power sector was 4.7 MT more than the committed quantity of 341.3 MT till October, the company said. The company has an annual supply target of 610 MT to the power sector.

"We are on course in pursuit of the challenging output target of 780 MTs in the current financial year," said CIL Chief, P.M Prasad in a release. Despite rains across mines in CIL's subsidiaries based in the eastern part of the country in the first week of October, the company saw an increase in its volume by 5 MT. **FE BUREAU**

SHUBHAJIT ROY
New Delhi, November 2

'Extremist organisations' collected funds: FATF

AANCHAL MAGAZINE
New Delhi, November 2

A "VIOLENT EXTREMIST" organisation under investigation in India collected funds through "well-structured networks", including offline and online fundraising mechanisms such as circulating QR codes and account details, a latest report by the Financial Action Task Force (FATF) has stated. Without naming the organisation, the FATF report makes a reference to the Popular Front of India (PFI) as having resorted to solicitation for funds at mosques and public places, which were ultimately used to procure arms and ammunition and for training the cadres. "Indian officials reported that a violent extremist organisation under investigation collected funds through well-structured networks spanning the entire country. Resorting to solicitation at mosques and public places, the group's fundraising tactics included offline and online mechanisms, such as circulating QR codes and account details through which donors were asked to send money. Over 3,000 bank accounts and informal value transfer systems were used," said the FATF citing the case study on PFI in its latest report titled 'Crowdfunding for Terrorism Financing'. The FATF is the global money laundering and terrorist financing watchdog. India's onsite assessment by FATF is slated for November, while the assessment is likely to come up for discussion in the plenary discussion in June 2024. Due to the Covid-19 pandemic and the pause in the FATF's assessment process, the mutual evaluation of India, which was last carried out in 2010, had been postponed to 2023. The FATF report on 'Crowdfunding for Terrorism Financing' said the accounts of PFI involved both domestic and foreign transactions, making this case extremely difficult to investigate. "Funds were ultimately used to procure arms and ammunition and for training the cadres of the violent extremist organisation, among other purposes. A portion of the funds raised through crowdfunding was also invested and parked in businesses and real estate projects to generate regular income for terrorism activities," it said. The report further mentioned that "eight individuals in leadership roles within the violent organisation have been arrested on terrorist financing (TF) charges and prosecution complaints have been filed. As a result of the investigation, Rs 3.5 crore in assets are being sought for confiscation. It said. In September last year, the Ministry of Home Affairs had declared the PFI along with its "associates or affiliates or fronts including Rehab India Foundation (RIF), Campus Front of India (CFI), All India Imams Council (AIC), National Confederation of Human Rights Organization (NCHRO), National Women's Front, Junior Front, Empower India Foundation and Rehab Foundation, Kerala as an "unlawful association". This notification had come after the National Investigation Agency (NIA) along with the Directorate of Enforcement Directorate (ED) had carried out nationwide search, detain, and arrest operations against the PFI, its offices, and members. Last month, the NIA searched 20 locations across six states in connection with a case against the banned PFI for allegedly attempting to disturb a rally of the Prime Minister in Bihar last year.

SIMPLEX REALTY LIMITED

30, KESHAVRAO KHADYEM MARG, SANT GADGE MAHARAJA CHOWK, MUMBAI-400011
Tel No: +91 22 2308 2961 Fax No: +91 22 2307 2779
Website: www.simplex-group.com E-mail: investors@simplex-group.com
CIN: L1710MH1912PLC00051

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Half year ended | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2022 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 22.17 | 120.64 | 20.25 | | | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before share of profit/(loss) of associates, exceptional items and tax | 8.38 | 80.97 | 35.61 | | | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after share of profit/(loss) of associates and exceptional items) | 6.10 | 501.65 | 34.99 | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after share of profit/(loss) of associates and exceptional items) | 5.28 | 399.91 | 27.20 | | | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 5.84 | 415.91 | 8.17 | | | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 299.14 | 299.14 | 299.14 | | | |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted | 0.18 | 13.37 | 0.91 | | | |

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website, www.simplex-group.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 2nd November 2023.
3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2022 |
| Total Income (including other income) | 199.30 | 457.27 | 168.05 |
| Profit/(loss) before tax | 6.38 | 526.24 | 35.61 |
| Profit/(loss) after tax | 7.56 | 403.30 | 27.82 |

For Simplex Realty Limited Sd/-
Nandan Damani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00058396

Place: Mumbai
Date: 2nd November, 2023

HARYANA CAPFIN LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pipe Nagar, Village Suseh, N.H - 17, BKG Road, Taluka Roha, Distt. Ragsid - 40126 (Maharashtra)
CIN: L2720MH1998BLC03139 Website: www.haryanacapfin.com Email: investors@haryanacapfin.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (₹. in Lakh except EPS)

| PARTICULARS | QUARTER ENDED | | HALF YEAR ENDED | | YEAR ENDED |
|--|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2023 | 30.09.2022 | |
| Total Income from operations | 324.20 | 36.80 | 171.10 | 361.00 | 276.24 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 311.56 | 19.69 | 158.63 | 331.25 | 215.07 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 311.56 | 19.69 | 158.63 | 331.25 | 215.07 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 232.56 | 14.69 | 116.60 | 247.25 | 127.05 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 6,115.20 | 5,086.59 | 3,299.05 | 11,201.79 | 5,038.24 |
| Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves | | | | | 17,660.59 |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) | 4.46 | 0.28 | 2.28 | 4.75 | 2.44 |

Note: 1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.haryanacapfin.com.

For Haryana Capfin Limited
Shruti Raghav Jindal
Whole Time Director
DIN - 02208891

Place: Gurgaon
Date: November 2, 2023

GENERATING GREEN GROWTH WITH PROFIT

REVENUE
Half Year 2023-24: ₹7,968.50 Crores
Q2 2023-24: ₹4,020.95 Crores

PBT
Half Year 2023-24: ₹690.07 Crores
Q2 2023-24: ₹400.71 Crores

PAT
Half Year 2023-24: ₹512.89 Crores
Q2 2023-24: ₹297.80 Crores

EPS
Half Year 2023-24: 7.45 in ₹
Q2 2023-24: 4.33 in ₹

* Standalone Figure

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|-----------------|------------|----------|----------|----------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | Half Year ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Half Year ended | Year ended | | | | |
| | | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2022 | 31-03-2023 | | | | |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 4,020.95 | 4,126.35 | 7,968.50 | 9,448.55 | 17,407.43 | 4,019.31 | 4,126.38 | 7,966.86 | 9,448.61 | 17,407.49 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | 400.71 | 541.76 | 690.07 | 1,050.61 | 2,024.65 | 399.07 | 541.79 | 688.43 | 1,050.67 | 2,024.71 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items) | 400.71 | 541.76 | 690.07 | 1,050.61 | 2,024.65 | 399.07 | 541.79 | 688.43 | 1,050.67 | 2,024.71 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items) | 297.80 | 403.89 | 512.89 | 784.99 | 1,525.47 | 296.25 | 404.41 | 512.20 | 786.31 | 1,528.38 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 299.65 | 404.44 | 515.79 | 787.78 | 1,533.99 | 298.09 | 404.91 | 515.06 | 789.06 | 1,536.74 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 | 137.68 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | | | | | 6857.93 | | | | | 6890.27 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share in ₹ (Face Value of ₹2/- each) (not annualised for quarter / half year) | 4.33 | 5.87 | 7.45 | 11.40 | 22.16 | 4.30 | 5.87 | 7.44 | 11.42 | 22.20 |
| | Basic (₹) | 4.33 | 5.87 | 7.45 | 11.40 | 22.16 | 4.30 | 5.87 | 7.44 | 11.42 | 22.20 |
| | Diluted (₹) | 4.33 | 5.87 | 7.45 | 11.40 | 22.16 | 4.30 | 5.87 | 7.44 | 11.42 | 22.20 |

Note: 1. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards - Ind AS) Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website www.gujaratgas.com.
3. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 2nd November, 2023 at Gandhinagar, Gujarat.
4. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gujarat Gas Limited
Milind Torawane, IAS
Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 02nd November, 2023

GUJARAT GAS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Gujarat Gas CNG Station, Sector-5/C, Gandhinagar-382006.
District: Gandhinagar, Gujarat. Tel: +91-79-26462980 Fax: +91-79-26462419 Website: www.gujaratgas.com
Email: investors@gujaratgas.com | CIN: L4220GJ2012SGC009118

Form No. 3 [See Regulation-15 (1)(a)] / 1(3)

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL CHANDIGARH (DRT-2)

1st Floor, SCO 35-34-35, Sector-17 A, Chandigarh
(Additional place allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also)

Case No.: DA/1104/2023 Esh. No.: 20648
Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read in conjunction with rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993.

IDBI BANK
SHYAM INDOFAB (P) LIMITED

(1) SHYAM INDOFAB (P) LIMITED A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 1403, 14TH FLOOR, CHIRANJIV TOWER, 43, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110019 THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS, MR. SANDHEEP SHYAM INDOFAB (P) LIMITED, REGISTRATION NO. 06AARCS8679RZZ, PAN NO. AARCS8679R.

Also At: SHYAM INDOFAB (P) LIMITED A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS CORPORATE OFFICE AT SCO NO.35, FIRST FLOOR, SECTOR - 12, PANCHKULA HARYANA - 134112 THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS: PALWAL, HARYANA-134112.

Also At: SHYAM INDOFAB (P) LIMITED A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER COMPANIES ACT, 1956 HAVING ITS PLANT LOCATION AT PLOT NO. T-1, MIDC ADDITIONAL AMRAVATI INDUSTRIAL AREA VILLAGE SAWARDI TALUKA AND DISTRICT AMRAVATI MAHARASHTRA - 444901. AMRAVATI, MAHARASHTRA-444901.

(2) SHRI SANDEEP GUPTA SON OF SHRI S. K. GUPTA (DIRECTOR QUARANTOR) MIS SHYAM INDOFAB (P) LIMITED RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 30, SECTOR - 7, PANCHKULA, HARYANA - 134109. [PAN NO. AAQP8734M, DIN- 00798146]

SUMMONS
WHEREAS, OA/1104/2013 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 18/09/2023;
AND WHEREAS, the Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/notice on the said application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 377632759.68/- (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).
In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:-
(i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted;
(ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original application;
(iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties;
(iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal;
(v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets.
You are also directed to file the written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on 22/02/2024 at 10:30 A.M. failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.
Given under my hand and seal of this Tribunal on this date: 30/09/2023.

SIGNATURE OF THE OFFICER AUTHORISED TO ISSUE SUMMONS

